507727095 02/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7774240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
BRYAN J. SELNER		Name	Execution Date
			03/15/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC.		
Street Address:	710 SEC	0 SECOND AVE, SUITE 600	
City:	SEATTLE	EATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHING	VASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	10	0789659	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	(94	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first: if that is unsucce	assful it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(9. e sent to ti	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce i f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(9 [,] e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(9 [.] e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(9 [,] e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 [,] e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN 20	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9- e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF K1 20 14	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9- e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF K1 20 14	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(94 5 sent to ti 57000 94 EF KN 20 14 IR	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(94 5 sent to ti 57000 94 EF KN 20 14 IR	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET ITH FLOOR	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 5 sent to ti 57000 94 EF KN 20 14 IR	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET ITH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(94 5 sent to ti 57000 94 EF KN 20 14 IR	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(94 e sent to ti 94 EF KN 20 14 IR JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER /Bryan McWhorter/ 02/01/2023	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Selner Employee	(9- e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN 20 14 IR JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET ITH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER /Bryan McWhorter/ 02/01/2023	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Selner Employee source=Selner Employee	(9- e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN 20 14 IR JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER /Bryan McWhorter/ 02/01/2023	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Selner Employee source=Selner Employee	(94 e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN 20 14 IR JMBER: JMBER: Agreement Agreement	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET ITH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER /Bryan McWhorter/ 02/01/2023	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Selner Employee source=Selner Employee	(94 e sent to ti provided; i 94 EF KN 20 14 IR JMBER: JMBER: Agreement Agreement Agreement	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 197600404 FILING@KNOBBE.COM NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 040 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 REDFN.022C1 BRYAN MCWHORTER /Bryan McWhorter/ 02/01/2023	US Mail.

APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC.

EMPLOYEE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of my employment with Appliance Computing Inc. DBA Redfin, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), I hereby represent to and agree as follows:



(a) I agree that all Inventions that (i) are developed using equipment, supplies, facilities or trade secrets of the Company, (ii) result from work performed by me for the Company or (iii) relate to the Company's business or current or anticipated research and development, will be the sole and exclusive property of the Company and constitute "work made for hire" under U.S. copyright law and to the extent not "work made for hire" are hereby assigned by me to the Company ("Assigned Inventions").

4. Assignment of Other Rights. I hereby irrevocably transfer and assign to the Company: (a) all worldwide patents, patent applications, copyrights, mask works, trade secrets and other intellectual property rights in any Assigned Invention; and (b) any and all Moral Rights (as defined below) that I may have in or with respect to any Assigned Invention.

PATENT REEL: 062564 FRAME: 0427

PATENT REEL: 062564 FRAME: 0428



PATENT REEL: 062564 FRAME: 0429



[Acknowledgment and Signature Page Follows]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

I acknowledge that I have read and understand this Employment Inventions Assignment I further acknowledge that I have been advised by Company that I am entitled to have an attorney of my own selection review this Agreement, at my own expense, prior to signing, and that I have done so or have elected to forego that right. In consideration of the wages paid to me and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby agree to abide by the terms of this Agreement.

APPLIANCE COMPUTING INC.

By: Name: David Eraker nel-T Title:

106

EMPLOYEE

Signature *l*

Name (Please Print)

15/66

Date

RECORDED: 02/01/2023